Name of Corporate Debtor: M/s Future Retail Limited

Date of of CIRP: 20th July 2022

List of Creditors as on 14th June 2024

Filing under clause (ca) of sub-regulation (2) of r lation 13 of the IBBI (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016
Summary of claims Summary of claims
Sr. No.| Category of Creditor | No. of No. of Amount of contigent claim | Amount of claim not admitted | Amount of claim under verification
. Amount . Amount
claims claims
1 |Operational 5925 | 2,010,928513 | 29 1,144,070,505 - 866,858,007 -
Creditors(Employees)
Operational creditors
2 114 6,437,875,851 69 2,003,949,782 153,132,516 4,280,793,553 -

(Government Dues)

Operational creditors
(other than Workmen
3 4,187 | 89,645,433,640 | 3116 | 83,643,179,029 85,918,922 5,916,335,689 -
and Employees and

Government Dues)

Total 10,226 | 98,094,238,004 | 3,214 | 86,791,199,317 239,051,438 11,063,987,249 =

Notes:
1. The above list of creditors reflects claims received by IRP/RP upto October 18, 2022, verified as on June 14, 2024.

2. The RP has maintained a separate list of claims received after the 90th day from ICD (i.e., October 18, 2022), which the RP is not in a position to verify on account of the then provisions of
Regulation 12(2) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Process) Regulations, 2016 which provide as follows: “(2) A creditor, who fails
to submit claim with proof within the time stipulated in the public announcement, may submit the claim with proof to the interim resolution professional or the resolution professional, as
the case may be, on or before the ninetieth day of the insolvency commencement date.

3. Claims of the creditors have been verified (to the extent possible) and admitted basis documents shared by claimants. Due to non-availability of information, supporting documents and
personnel from the corporate debtor, and in order to solicit cooperation and assistance from the relevant stakeholders, the resolution professional has filed application under Section-19 of
the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016. The resolution professional shall revise the amounts of claims admitted, when he comes across additional information warranting such revision in
accordance with Regulation 14 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016.

4. Below-mentioned claims are categorized as “contingent”:

i.) The claims filed on the basis of show cause notice issued to the corporate debtor by the relevant statutory authority are subject to outcome of the proceedings before the relevant
authority and have been categorized as contingent claims.

ii.) The claim is subject to outcome of the proceedings before the relevant authority due to the matter being sub-judice before such authority and have been categorized as contingent
claims.

5. Below-mentioned claims are categorized as “not admitted”

i.)Claims filed in respect of the transactions of Claimants with an entity other than the Corporate Debtor, not involving any claim against the Corporate Debtor, have not been admitted.
ii.) Claimants who have filed both a correct and incorrect form, in such a case, the incorrect form has not been considered.

iii.) Claims of Claimants who have not submitted requisite details for the purpose of verification despite several reminders have not been admitted.

For employee claims please refer Note 6 given below

6. Employee claims:

i.) Claims of the creditors have been verified (to the extent possible) and admitted basis documents shared by the purported authorized representative on behalf of FRL Employee Welfare
Association.

ii.) RP has received letter of authorization of the aforementioned purported authorized representative. However RP has not received any supporting document to validate the correctness of
the authority given by the FRL employee welfare association. The claim is subject to receipt and verification of the supporting documents to verify the authority given to the purported
authorized representative.

iii.) Claims of employees, wherever claimed by both purported authorized representative under Form E as well as employees individually, have been considered and verified basis the claim
submitted by purported authorized representative under Form E.

iv.) Dues towards provident fund, wherever claimed by both EPFO as well as employees, has been considered and verified basis the claim submitted by EPFO under government dues claims.
v.) RP has received claims from certain employees amounting to INR 4.42 Cr which could not be verified (including on the breakup of such amount between salary and any statutory
payments, if any) and have not been admitted due to lack of documents despite follow ups with such claimants. Such claims are subject to further updation in accordance with Regulation 14
in case of receipt of additional information.

7. The said list of creditors (and further modifications, if any, to the list of creditors) will be duly uploaded on the website of the Corporate Debtor, IBBI.

8. Delhi Metro Rail Corporation Limited (“DMRC”) has adjusted the security deposit given by corporate debtor which was invoked post the insolvency commencement date in the claim
submitted by it. Being an amount which was invoked during the CIRP, the resolution professional has not adjusted the said invoked security deposit against dues pertaining to the pre-
insolvency commencement date and has considered the same towards adjustment against the insolvency resolution process cost accruing in respect of the concerned premises.

9. The claimant has claimed the status as secured creditor, relying upon Section 37 of the Maharashtra Value Added Tax Act 2002 and the judgement of Hon’ble Supreme Court in the matter
of State Tax Officer vs Rainbow Papers Limited. However, this should not be construed as admission/ perfection of any such security interest, and the treatment of such claim shall remain
subject to applicable provisions of IBC and the outcome of ongoing CIRP.

10.The claimant has claimed the status as secured creditor, relying upon Section 82 of Central Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017 and the judgement of Hon’ble Supreme Court in the matter
of State Tax Officer vs Rainbow Papers Limited. However, this should not be construed as admission/ perfection of any such security interest, and the treatment of such claim shall remain
subject to applicable provisions of IBC and the outcome of ongoing CIRP.

11. These claims albeit received post 90 days from insolvency commencement date, have been verified upon receipt of directions from the Hon’ble Adjudicating Authority, condoning the
delay and directing the resolution professional to consider the claim. Other belated claims received post 90 days from insolvency commencement date remain subject to their treatment as
per the amended Regulation 13 (1B, 1C) of CIRP Regulations.

12. The claimant Vistra ITCL (India) Ltd has claimed the status as secured creditor, relying upon Debenture Trust Deed dated 29 August 2019 for its fees and other expenses towards services
provided by it in relation to the debentures issued by the Issuer under this Debenture Trust Deed.




Tuly 20,2027, reditors as on: June 14, 2024

(Amount in INR)

Tistof operational creditors (Government dues)

Details of Claim received Details of Claim Admitted
‘Amount of any mutual
. P e ot comtngns | e | Aot ndr| | Amoutol €m0t | iy
Date of Receipt Amount Claimed Amount of Claim Nature of Claim ‘Whether related | % Voting Share off
(MM/DD/YYYY) Admitted party? in CoC
“ommercial Taxes State Government 7/29/2022 193,853,498 193,853,498 - No Note3
4|CT & GST Officer (Odisha) Central Government 10/17/2022 7,178,664 - No - - - - 7,178,664 Note 5
37 ESIC ( New Delhi) 8/18/2022 53,883 - No 53,883 - - Noted.
45| ESIC ( Panaji, Goa) - 21,919 19,080 - No 2,839 - - Note3&4
46 ESIC ( Surat, Gujarat) 8/8/2022 29,832 20,526 - No 9,306 - - Note3&4
113|Sub-Re orporation State Government 8/3/2022 533,848 - - No. 533,848 Note 4
Total 6,437,875,851 2,003,949,782 - 153,132,516 - - 4,280,793,553 -




